DEED IN LIEU OF FORECLOSURE

176463

P. O. Box 808 Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantors, and The Rasmussen Trust P. O. Box 112 Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand parby said Grantops by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, described as follows.	witness: n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS States, and other good and valuable considerat intee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantors, an The Rasmussen Trust P. O. Box 112 Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and it (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grantock by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
being the Grantors, and The Rasmussen Trust P. O. Box 112 Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand parby said Grantons by these presents ANT, BARGATI heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
The Rasmussen Trust P. O. Box 112 Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grandoes by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
P. O. Box 112 Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grandoes by these presents ANT, BARGATI heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
Eureka, Nevada 89316 being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and it (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grandoes by these presents ANT, BARGATI heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
being the Grantee, That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grant does by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grantoes by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grantoes by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, described as follows:	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
That the said Grants, for and is (\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grantoes by these presents ANT, BARGAT heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, described as follows:	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
(\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grantoes by these presents ANT, BARGATI heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	n consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS I States, and other good and valuable consideration of the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
(\$10.00), lawful money the United to Grantors in hand pa by said Grantoes by these presents ANT, BARGATH heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	States, and other good and valuable consideration tee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
to Grantors in hand pa by said Grandoes by these presents ANT, BARGATA heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, describ as follows:	ntee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
does by these presents ANT, BARGATA heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	N, SELL, and CONVEY unto the Grantee, to their real property located in the County of Eureka,
heirs, and assigns forer, all that State of Nevada, descrid as follows	real property located in the County of Eureka,
State of Nevada, descrid as follows	
	ia t
Demon 3 A Tat 4 an abo on that co	
	ertain Parcel Map for E.A. and L.C. Rasmussen,
	ficial Records of Eureka County Nevada, as File
<u> </u>	B of the Large Division Map of E. $\frac{1}{2}$ S.17, T.20N.
R.53E., M.D.B. & M sessors pard	cel #07-395-025 / (p-27)
Excepting Therefrom 1 the oil ar	nd gas in and under said land, reserved by the
United States of Ameda in Patent	t, \ \ \
TOGETHER with the tements, hered	ditments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging
or in anywise apperthing, and th	he reversion and reversions, remainder and
remainders, rents ises and profi	its thereof, including water and water rights.
	/ /
	ce, the Grantor having sold said land to the
The state of the s	ideration, such consideration in addition to the
The state of the s	n of all ebligations secured by the Deed of Trus
executed by the Granto: Roberta A	
to the Grantee, The Raussen Trust	, in favor of the Grantee,
and any other amounts rable under t	
	BOOK 341 PAGE 202

			'n	
М	IN WITNES lay		ntors have signed this	Deed this 7th day
				,
<u>G</u>	rantee's ad	DRESS:	GRANTEE'S SI	GNATURE
P	. O. Box 11	2, Eurek Nevada	The Rasmisse	Trust by:
			Earl A. Rasm	USSEN, Trustee
			Xauernia C.	C Tasmuseer Rasmussen, Trustee
	RANTOR'S ADI		GRANTOR'S SIG	GNATURE
Ρ,	. O. BOX 80	8 Eureka evada	Alast.	(Stand
			Roberta A. S	troud
			_ \ \	
			NOTARY SEAL:	
				VERA BAUMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada
				Appointment Recorded in Eureka County No: 99-56792-8 - Expires May 13, 2003
			ليلا	es Bournarye 5.
			NOON.	341 PAGE 202
/			OFFI RECORDED	CIAL RECORDS AT THE REQUEST OF
			OTMA	Y 11 PM 3: 13
		^	EUREKA	COUNTY NEVADA BALEATI, RECORDER O. FEE\$
/			•	
\			17646	3
The same of		_//		BOOK 34 1 PAGE 20

State of Nevada Declaration of Valu

Assessor Parcel Number(s) 1) 17-375-16				
1 N				
(
d)	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
Type of Property: Description of Vacant Land B Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument#: 17646.3			
SI ADE A SCORES DATE:	Book: 341 Page: 202			
c) Condo/ Whise	Date of Recording 5-11-01			
of C Agricultural H Mobile Home	Notes:			
a Other	S & G OPP OP			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Prorty:				
Deduct Assumed Liens and/cincumbrances:	127071			
(Provide recording) rmation: Doc/Instrument	#: 137276Book: 224 Page: 0172)			
Tourisfer Tax Value per NRS 5.010, Section 2:	s			
Real Property Transfer Tax D	s 24.70			
J. If Exemption Claimed:				
a. Transfer Tax Exemption or NRS 375.090, Section:				
b. Explain Reason for Exemon:				
5. Partial Interest: Percentage by transferred:	n _/			
	ackgowledges, under penalty of periury pursuant to NRS 375.060 are			
The undersigned Seller (Grantouyer (Grantee), declares and	acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375,060 and their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation more, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption.			
und upon to cuberantiate the initiation provides	tracticate have been also belonged at 1/2% our month. Putsually			
other determination of additionax due, may result in a penalty NRS 375,030, the Buyer and ter shall be jointly and se	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant verally liable for any additional amount owed.			
/ /				
SELLER (GRANT) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
Seller Signature:	Buyer Signature (1)			
Print Name:	Print Name: (asadusa)			
Address:	Address: 994			
	City: Turika			
City:	State: 7 Zip: 893/6-			
State:	Telephone: (775) - 37 - 547 5			
Telephone: ()	Capacity:			
Capacity:COMPANY REQUESTING RECORDING				
COMPANY REQU	Esc. #:			
Co. Name:	FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)			
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS	(One may be neverted to the second			